506310707 10/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6357456

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT VASQUEZ	10/14/2020
YANBEI QIN	10/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHAWSHANK LEDZ INC.
Street Address:	330 E. GERMANN RD.,
Internal Address:	#119,
City:	GILBERT
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85297

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16691636

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)989-2131

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503906434

docketing@legalforcelaw.com Email:

LEGALFORCE RAPC WORLDWIDE **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 446 E SOUTHERN AVE., Address Line 4: TEMPE, ARIZONA 85282

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00224.00030US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEEMA TAILE
SIGNATURE:	/Seema Taile/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_00224_00030US1#page1.tif source=Assignment 00224 00030US1#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054101 FRAME: 0454 506310707

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert Vasquez, residing at 669 E. Joseph Way, Gilbert, Arizona

85295, United States of America, and Yanbei Oin, residing at 8# Dongbei Road, Dongqiao

Town, Yinzhou District, Ningbo, Zhejiang, 315000, China, made certain new and useful

inventions and improvements for which we executed an application for Letters Patent of the

United States on November 22, 2019, which is entitled GRIP DEVICE TO ENABLE A

NUMBER OF OPERATIONS ASSOCIATED WITH A PORTABLE ELECTRONIC

DEVICE BASED ON ATTACHMENT THERETO as Application Serial No. 16/691,636;

AND WHEREAS, Shawshank LEDz Inc., having an office and place of business at 330

E. Germann Rd., #119, Gilbert, Arizona 85297, United States of America (hereinafter

"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions,

improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have

sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said

Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all

inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said

application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters

Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in

and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for

Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights

under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries

which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid

inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

1/2

RAPC Docket No.: 00224.00030US1

REEL: 054101 FRAME: 0455

TETRICAL WHEREIN I have beschool set my hand the Land set of the s

Robert Vasquez

ne to the see requirement have become see in think in <u>1</u> and a Araka

Gardier Gara